## Quarterly Provider Update-Instructions July 1 – September 30, 2019

## Key:

ASCs-Ambulatory Surgical Centers CMHCs-Community Mental Health Centers OPO-Organ Procurement Organization CORF-Comprehensive Outpatient Rehabilitation Facility DME-Durable Medical Equipment FQHC-Federally Qualified Health Center HHA-Home Health Agency MA – Medicare Advantage OPT-Outpatient Physical Therapy RHCs-Rural Health Clinics SNF-Skilled Nursing Facility

Transmittal No.	Subject	Issue or Publication Date	Implementation Date	Change Request No.	Provider Type	Publication No.
<u>R259BP</u>	Update to Coverage of Intravenous Immune Globulin for Treatment of Primary Immune Deficiency Diseases in the Home	07/12/2019	08/12/2019	11295	ALL Providers	100-02
<u>R2332OTN</u>	Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act (HIPAA) Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) Front End Updates for January 2020	08/02/2019	01/06/2020	11341	Ambulance	100-20
R191SOMA	Revisions to the State Operations Manual (SOM) Chapter 5 and Appendix V	07/19/2019	07/19/2019		Hospital	100-07
<u>R2330OTN</u>	Medicare Shared Savings Program (SSP) Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) Affiliates' Requirement to Include Demonstration Code 77 on SNF Waiver Claims	08/02/2019	01/06/2020	11290	SNF	100-20